

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E

C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28698/2011

ANNAPPA LAXMAN KAKATKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FAKIRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 09/01/2012

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent No. 3 has been served by dasti. No appearance for respondent No. 3. Other respondents have refused to accept dasti. I am not inclined to treat it proper service. Hence, counsel for the petitioner granted four weeks time for taking fresh steps against respondent No. 1, 2 and 4 to 6.  
List the matter on 21.2.2012.

(SUNIL THOMAS)  
Registrar