

ITEM NO.19 Court 10 (Video Conferencing) SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CONMT. PET.(C) No. 1227/2018 in SLP(C) No. 28698/2011

ANNAPPA LAXMAN KAKATKAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FAKIRA & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 28698/2011 (IV-A)
(IA No.58299 of 2018-APPLICATION FOR IMPLEADMENT AS PARTY
RESPONDENT
(IA NO.76209/2020-APPLICATION FOR MODIFICATION/CLARIFICATION)

Date : 22-11-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For parties Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR
Mr. D. P. Chaturvedi, Adv.
Ms. Parvati Bhat, Adv.

Mr. Lonkar, Adv.

Mr. Ganesh Kumar R., AOR

Mr. Vaibhav Kumar, AOR

Mr. Manjunath Malat, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 28698 of 2011

Application (I.A. No.58299 of 2018) for impleadment is
allowed.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

We find that the parties are amenable for an attempt at mediation. Accordingly, parties are referred for Mediation at Bangalore Mediation Centre attached to the High Court of Karnataka.

The Mediator after carrying out mediation will send up the report at the earliest.

List the matters along with the report of the Mediator.

(JAGDISH KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER