

ITEM NO.801
(Mentioning)

COURT NO.10

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 1227/2018 in SLP(C) No. 28698/2011

ANNAPPA LAXMAN KAKATKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FAKIRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 02-12-2021 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR (Mentioned by)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ganesh Kumar R., AOR

Mr. Vaibhav Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On oral mentioning by Mr. S. N. Bhat, learned counsel for the petitioner points out that date of appearance for parties to appear before the Bangalore Mediation Centre has not been indicated in the order passed by this Court on 22.11.2021.

Considering the above, the parties are directed to appear before the Bangalore Mediation Centre attached to the High Court of Karnataka on 10.12.2021 at 11:00 a.m.

(JAGDISH KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER